TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PremierGarage Systems, LLC		11/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier, LLC
Street Address:	6710 E Camelback Road
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85251
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894764	PREMIERGARAGE
Registration Number:	3126861	Р
Registration Number:	3236200	PREMIERONE
Registration Number:	2956557	THE ULTIMATE GARAGE
Registration Number:	2883878	BECAUSE IT'S MORE THAN "JUST A GARAGE"
Serial Number:	77878942	PREMIERSPACES
Serial Number:	85035403	PREMIERSPACES
Serial Number:	85040308	PREMIERIDESIGN
Serial Number:	85230004	THEMED SPACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)998-8901 Phone: 714 279 2427

Email: jennie@homefranchiseconcepts.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0868 **JP \$240.00 2894764**

900212951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Jennie L. Amante Address Line 1: 1927 North Glassell Street Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92865 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennie L. Amante Signature: /Jennie L. Amante/ Date: 01/24/2012 Total Attachments: 1 source=Transfer Statement - Premier - USPTO - 1-20-2012 (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0869

TRANSFER STATEMENT

Effective November 28, 2011, at a UCC sale held in Phoenix, Arizona, pursuant to notice dated November 16, 2011, Premier, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, as secured creditor and successor to MCG Capital Corporation, exercised post-default remedies with respect to specified property ("Collateral") of debtors PremierGarage Holdings, LLC, Premier Garage Systems, LLC, PremierGarage Specialties, LLC and PremierOne Manufacturing, LLC ("Debtors"). By reason of so exercising its secured creditor rights defined by, inter alia, that certain "Assignment of Rights and Security Interest for Trademarks" dated November 28, 2011 (and recorded with the USPTO at reel/frame 4667/0536), and amended UCC Financing Statements 62747269 (Delaware), 62747301 (Delaware), 200815527549 (Arizona) and 200614358866 (Arizona), and otherwise pursuant to the November 28, 2011 UCC sale, Premier LLC, acquired the rights of the Debtors in and to the Collateral, including, but not limited to, all of the right, title and interest of Debtors in and to all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and the goodwill associated therewith, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, and all renewals thereof, including without limitation:

Serial Number	Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
76536439	2894764	PREMIERGARAGE
78707431	3126861	P (letter and design)
78742846	3236200	PREMIERONE
76536438	2956557	THE ULTIMATE GARAGE
76536440	2883878	BECAUSE IT'S MORE THAN
		"JUST A GARAGE"
77878942		PREMIERSPACES
85035403		PREMIERSPACES
85040308		PREMIERDESIGNS
85230004		THEMED SPACES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Premier, LLC has executed this Transfer Statement effective as of November 28, 2011, by the undersigned authorized signatory.

PREMIER, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

By: Premier Manager, LLC, its Manager

By:

Its: General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 01/24/2012